

CMP(M) No. 561 of 2021

06.08.2021 Present: M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicants/appellants.

CMP(M) No. 561 of 2021

Though this application has been filed for condonation of delay in filing the appeal, however, as per report of the Registry, the same is within limitation in terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Therefore, no order is required to be passed on this application.

RFA No. 91 of 2021

Heard. Admit. Issue post admission notice to the respondents, returnable for 16th September, 2021. Steps for service be taken within two weeks. For the purpose of service, the matter be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) and thereafter in the Court in due course.

CMP No. 8870 of 2021

This application is disposed of with the direction that in the event of the appellants/applicants depositing the entire award amount with up-to-date interest with the Registry of this Court, within a period of eight weeks from today, the execution of the impugned Award under challenge shall remain stayed.

Copy *dasti*.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 06, 2021
(bhupender)