

Item No. D-19

CMP No. 7822 of 2026 in RFA No. 91 of 2021

20.04.2026. Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Karan Thakur, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents No. 1 to 6 & 9 to 11.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for non-applicants/State.

CMPs No. 7377 & 7822 of 2026

Notice in the applications for release of the awarded amount in favour of the applicants as per their share. Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General, accepts notice for the non-applicants/State. She prays for time to file reply.

List on **17.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

April 20, 2026
(hemlata)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge