

16.07.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellant-State.

Fresh notice for the service of respondents No. 12 to 18 could not be issued for 06.08.2026 as steps have not been taken. Let the same be taken within a period of one week and if the steps are taken then notice be issued to respondents No. 12 to 18 for 06.08.2026 the date already fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

Reply to CMP No. 7377 & 7822 of 2026 has not been filed as yet. Let the same be filed within the aforesaid time period.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.07.2026 (Shalini)