

Item No. D-13

State of H P. & Ors. vs. Ashok Kumar & Ors.

CMP No. 7822 of 2026 in RFA No. 91 of 2021

06.08.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Thakur, Advocate, for applicants/respondents No. 1 to 6, 9 to 11, 12(a) to 12(d), 13, 14, 16, 17 and 18.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for non-applicants/State.

RFA No. 91 of 2021

Mr. Karan Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 12(a) to 12(d), 13, 14, 16, 17 and 18.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 15, returnable for **24.09.2026**, on taking steps within one week.

CMPs No. 7377 & 7822 of 2026

Learned counsel for the State prays for more time to file replies.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

6th August, 2026_(sanjeev)